TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM604963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee to be Lawyer's Weekly, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (comma after "Weekly" added) previously recorded on Reel 005914 Frame 0289. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Media Holdings I, LLC		10/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lawyer's Weekly, LLC		
Street Address:	175 Sully's Trail, 3rd Floor		
City:	Pittsford		
State/Country: NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14534		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	3641467	VIRGINIA LAWYERS MEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2165669700 Phone:

Email: 75628@rankinhill.com Randolph E. Digges, III **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1150

Address Line 4: Bonita Springs, FLORIDA 34133-1150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randolph E. Digges, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=GAN-GHM-40723-Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=GAN-GHM-40723-Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=GAN-GHM-40723-Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=GAN-GHM-40723-Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=GAN-GHM-40723-Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=GAN-GHM-40723-Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, pursuant to a Trademark Assignment executed on January 1, 2016, which was recorded at Reel/Frame 5914/0289, New Media Holdings I, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, purported to assign the trademark which is listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto to "Lawyers Weekly LLC", a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 175 Sully's Trail, 3rd Floor, Pittsford, New York 14534.

Whereas, the correct and true spelling of the Delaware limited liability company is "Lawyers Weekly, LLC" (i.e., there is a comma after the word "Weekly"), and thus the prior Trademark Assignment contained an inadvertent typographical error.

Now, Therefore, this Corrective Trademark Assignment is being executed to correct the typographical error in the prior Trademark Assignment. New Media Holdings I, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign unto Lawyer's Weekly, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 175 Sully's Trail, 3rd Floor, Pittsford, New York 14534, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark which is listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration of said marks, effective as of the 1st day of January 2016.

NEW MEDIA HOLDINGS I, LLC

Polly Grunfold Sack

By: Polly Grunfeld Sack

Senior VP, Secretary and General Counsel

Date: October 26, 2020

EXHIBIT 1

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
VIRGINIA LAWYERS MEDIA	3,641,467	June 16, 2009	Online services and publishing services, namely, publication of newspapers in the field of law.

Trademark Assignment

Thereas, New Media Holdings I, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark which are listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto; and

Thereas, Lawyer's Weekly LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 175 Sully's Trail, 3rd Floor, Pittsford, New York 14534 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in and to said mark;

Pow, **Therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration of said mark, as of the 1st day of January 2016.

NEW MEDIA HOLDINGS I, LLC

Title.

Cannel (Marcel

RHPC TM601

STATE OF NEW Y	ork }			
On this day of M person who signed this on behalf of the identification.	ovemBB2016, before instrument, who acknowledges	owledged that he or sh	e signed it as a free act	
(Notarial Seal)		Anet (Notary Public		

GARRETT J CUMMINGS Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02CU6130759 Qualified In Monroe County Commission Expires July 18, 2017

EXHIBIT 1

LIST OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

Goods/Services

VIRGINIA LAWYERS MEDIA 3641467 Jun. 16, 2009

Online services and publishing services, namely, publication of newspapers in the field of law

RHPC TM601

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 10/26/2020